SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 598 by Senator Erdey

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 39:1701(3)" to "R.S. 39:1701(4)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "appropriate early childhood programs" to
- 5 "certain early childhood learning centers"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 39:1701(3)" to "R.S. 39:1701(4)"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 6, change "reenact" to "reenacted"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 9 through 15, and insert the following:
- "(4) "Private procurement unit" means any independent institution of higher
- education in this state or any early childhood learning center as defined in R.S.
- 14 <u>46:1403(A)(6)</u>."